WILHITA STAIE

Shocker Pre-State/KT Woodman Classic

TRACK & FIELD

April 10-12, 2025 | Cessna Stadium | Wichita, KS

Thursday, April 10

Friday, April 11

High School Field Events High School Field Events
5:00pm Javelin (Outside Cessna) Girls  4A-6A 9:00am Triple Jump (East pit) Boys  1A-3A
Followed by Javelin (Outside Cessna) Boys  4A-6A Followed by Triple Jump (East pit) Boys  Elite
5:00pm Javelin (Inside Cessna)  Girls  1A-3A Followed by Triple Jump (East pit) Boys  4A-6A
Followed by Javelin (Inside Cessna) Boys  1A-3A 9:00am Triple Jump (West pit) Girls 1A-3A
Followed by Javelin (Inside Cessna)  Girls  Elite Followed by Triple Jump (West pit)  Girls  Elite
Followed by Javelin (Inside Cessna)  Boys  Elite Followed by Triple Jump (West pit)  Girls ~ 4A-6A
5:00pm Long Jump (both pits) Boys  4A-6A 9:00am High Jump Boys  1A-3A
Followed by High Jump Boys Elite
High School Running Events Followed by High Jump Boys  4A-6A
6:30pm 2000m Steeplechase Girls  1A-6A 9:00am High Jump Girls  1A-3A
2000m Steeplechase Boys  1A-6A Followed by High Jump Girls  Elite
7:00pm 1600m Girls 1A-3A Followed by High Jump Girls 4A-6A
1600m Girls 4A-6A 9:00am Shot Put Girls 1A-3A
1600m Girls Elite Followed by Shot Put Girls Elite
1600m Boys Elite Followed by Shot Put Girls 4A-6A
1600m Boys 1A-3A 9:00am Discus Throw (West ring) Boys 1A-3A
1600m Boys 4A-6A 9:00am Discus Throw (East ring) Boys 4A-6A
~7:50pm 3200m Girls 1A-3A Followed by Discus Throw (East ring) Boys Elite
3200m Girls 4A-6A 9:00am Pole Vault (North pit) Girls 1A-3A
3200m Girls Elite Followed by Pole Vault (North pit) Girls Elite
3200m Boys Elite Followed by Pole Vault (North pit) Girls 4A-6A
3200m Boys 1A-3A 9:00am Pole Vault (South pit) Boys 1A-3A
3200m Boys 4A-6A Followed by Pole Vault (South pit) Boys Elite
Followed by Pole Vault (South pit) Boys 4A-6A
12:00pm Long Jump (East pit) Girls 1A-3A
Followed by Long Jump (East pit) Girls Elite
Followed by Long Jump (East pit) Girls 4A-6A
12:00pm Long Jump (West pit) Boys 1A-3A
Followed by Long Jump (West pit) Boys Elite
1:00pm Shot Put Boys 1A-3A
Followed by Shot Put Boys Elite
Followed by Shot Put Boys 4A-6A
1:00pm Discus Throw (West ring) Girls 1A-3A
1:00pm Discus Throw (East ring)  Girls 4A-6A
Followed by Discus Throw (East ring)  Girls Elite




Friday, April 11

High School Running Events (rolling schedule except for listed start

times at 9am, 11:45am, and 2:45pm)
9:00am 4x800m Relay
4x800m Relay
4x800m Relay
4x800m Relay
4x800m Relay
4x800m Relay
100m Hurdles
100m Hurdles
100m Hurdles
110m Hurdles
110m Hurdles
110m Hurdles
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
11:45pm 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relay
4x100m Relay
4x100m Relay
4x100m Relay
4x100m Relay
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
300m Hurdles
300m Hurdles
300m Hurdles
300m Hurdles
300m Hurdles
300m Hurdles
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
2:45pm Shuttle Hurdles
Shuttle Hurdles
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
4x400m Relay
4x400m Relay
4x400m Relay
4x400m Relay
4x400m Relay
4x400m Relay

Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Girls
Boys

1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-6A
1A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
1A-3A
4A-6A
Elite
Elite

FINAL SCHEDULE - COLLEGE
Friday, April 11

College Field Events

6:00pm
6:00pm
Followed by

Shot Put Men
Javelin Women
Javelin Men

College Distance Carnival

5:50pm
6:10pm
6:35pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
7:45pm
8:10pm
8:25pm
8:40pm
9:00pm
9:20pm
10:10pm
10:45pm
11:10pm

1500m (Section 1-3) Women
1500m (Sections 1-3) Men
800m Women
“Tupuritis” 800m Men
3000m Steeple (Section 1) Women
3000m Steeple (Sections 1-2) Men
1500m (Sections 4-5 Fast) Women
1500m (Sections 4-5 Fast) Men
5000m (Section 2 Fast) Women
5000m (Section 3 Fast) Men
10,000m Women
10,000m Men
5000m (Section 1) Women
5000m (Section 2 then 1) Men

Saturday, April 12

College Running Events

12:30pm 4x100m Relay Women
12:40pm 4x100m Relay Men
“Cross, Ludwig, Everett, Deardorff 4x100m Relay”
1:00pm 400m Women
1:30pm 400m Men
2:15pm 100m Hurdles Women
2:35pm 110m Hurdles Men
2:55pm 100m Women
3:25pm 100m Men
4:10pm 400m Hurdles Women
4:25pm 400m Hurdles Men
4:45pm 200m Women
5:30pm 200m Men
6:30pm 4x400m Relay Women
6:45pm 4x400m Relay Men
College Field Events
11:00am Hammer Women then Men
11:00am Discus Men then Women
Following HT/DT Shot Put Women
11:00am “Wilson” Pole Vault Women then Men
11:00am Triple Jump Women then Men
11:00am Long Jump Men then Women
11:30am “Muci” High Jump Women then Men




