

WICHITA STATE

TRACK & FIELD

Shocker Pre-State/KT Woodman Classic

April 10-12, 2025 | Cessna Stadium | Wichita, KS

Thursday, April 10

High School Field Events

5:00pm	Javelin (Outside Cessna)	Girls	4A-6A
Followed by	Javelin (Outside Cessna)	Boys	4A-6A
5:00pm	Javelin (Inside Cessna)	Girls	1A-3A
Followed by	Javelin (Inside Cessna)	Boys	1A-3A
Followed by	Javelin (Inside Cessna)	Girls	Elite
Followed by	Javelin (Inside Cessna)	Boys	Elite
5:00pm	Long Jump (both pits)	Boys	4A-6A

High School Running Events

6:30pm	2000m Steeplechase	Girls	1A-6A
	2000m Steeplechase	Boys	1A-6A
7:00pm	1600m	Girls	1A-3A
	1600m	Girls	4A-6A
	1600m	Girls	Elite
	1600m	Boys	Elite
	1600m	Boys	1A-3A
	1600m	Boys	4A-6A
~7:50pm	3200m	Girls	1A-3A
	3200m	Girls	4A-6A
	3200m	Girls	Elite
	3200m	Boys	Elite
	3200m	Boys	1A-3A
	3200m	Boys	4A-6A

Friday, April 11

High School Field Events

9:00am	Triple Jump (East pit)	Boys	1A-3A
Followed by	Triple Jump (East pit)	Boys	Elite
Followed by	Triple Jump (East pit)	Boys	4A-6A
9:00am	Triple Jump (West pit)	Girls	1A-3A
Followed by	Triple Jump (West pit)	Girls	Elite
Followed by	Triple Jump (West pit)	Girls	4A-6A
9:00am	High Jump	Boys	1A-3A
Followed by	High Jump	Boys	Elite
Followed by	High Jump	Boys	4A-6A
9:00am	High Jump	Girls	1A-3A
Followed by	High Jump	Girls	Elite
Followed by	High Jump	Girls	4A-6A
9:00am	Shot Put	Girls	1A-3A
Followed by	Shot Put	Girls	Elite
Followed by	Shot Put	Girls	4A-6A
9:00am	Discus Throw (West ring)	Boys	1A-3A
9:00am	Discus Throw (East ring)	Boys	4A-6A
Followed by	Discus Throw (East ring)	Boys	Elite
9:00am	Pole Vault (North pit)	Girls	1A-3A
Followed by	Pole Vault (North pit)	Girls	Elite
Followed by	Pole Vault (North pit)	Girls	4A-6A
9:00am	Pole Vault (South pit)	Boys	1A-3A
Followed by	Pole Vault (South pit)	Boys	Elite
Followed by	Pole Vault (South pit)	Boys	4A-6A
12:00pm	Long Jump (East pit)	Girls	1A-3A
Followed by	Long Jump (East pit)	Girls	Elite
Followed by	Long Jump (East pit)	Girls	4A-6A
12:00pm	Long Jump (West pit)	Boys	1A-3A
Followed by	Long Jump (West pit)	Boys	Elite
1:00pm	Shot Put	Boys	1A-3A
Followed by	Shot Put	Boys	Elite
Followed by	Shot Put	Boys	4A-6A
1:00pm	Discus Throw (West ring)	Girls	1A-3A
1:00pm	Discus Throw (East ring)	Girls	4A-6A
Followed by	Discus Throw (East ring)	Girls	Elite

Friday, April 11

High School Running Events (rolling schedule except for listed start times at 9am, 11:45am, and 2:45pm)

9:00am	4x800m Relay	Girls	1A-3A
	4x800m Relay	Girls	4A-6A
	4x800m Relay	Girls	Elite
	4x800m Relay	Boys	Elite
	4x800m Relay	Boys	1A-3A
	4x800m Relay	Boys	4A-6A
	100m Hurdles	Girls	1A-3A
	100m Hurdles	Girls	4A-6A
	100m Hurdles	Girls	Elite
	110m Hurdles	Boys	Elite
	110m Hurdles	Boys	1A-3A
	110m Hurdles	Boys	4A-6A
	100m	Girls	1A-3A
	100m	Girls	4A-6A
	100m	Girls	Elite
	100m	Boys	Elite
	100m	Boys	1A-3A
	100m	Boys	4A-6A
11:45pm	4x100m Relay	Girls	1A-3A
	4x100m Relay	Girls	4A-6A
	4x100m Relay	Girls	Elite
	4x100m Relay	Boys	Elite
	4x100m Relay	Boys	1A-3A
	4x100m Relay	Boys	4A-6A
	400m	Girls	1A-3A
	400m	Girls	4A-6A
	400m	Girls	Elite
	400m	Boys	Elite
	400m	Boys	1A-3A
	400m	Boys	4A-6A
	300m Hurdles	Girls	1A-3A
	300m Hurdles	Girls	4A-6A
	300m Hurdles	Girls	Elite
	300m Hurdles	Boys	Elite
	300m Hurdles	Boys	1A-3A
	300m Hurdles	Boys	4A-6A
	800m	Girls	1A-3A
	800m	Girls	4A-6A
	800m	Girls	Elite
	800m	Boys	Elite
	800m	Boys	1A-3A
	800m	Boys	4A-6A
2:45pm	Shuttle Hurdles	Girls	1A-6A
	Shuttle Hurdles	Boys	1A-6A
	200m	Girls	1A-3A
	200m	Girls	4A-6A
	200m	Girls	Elite
	200m	Boys	Elite
	200m	Boys	1A-3A
	200m	Boys	4A-6A
	4x400m Relay	Girls	1A-3A
	4x400m Relay	Girls	4A-6A
	4x400m Relay	Boys	1A-3A
	4x400m Relay	Boys	4A-6A
	4x400m Relay	Girls	Elite
	4x400m Relay	Boys	Elite

FINAL SCHEDULE - COLLEGE

Friday, April 11

College Field Events

6:00pm	Shot Put	Men
6:00pm	Javelin	Women
Followed by	Javelin	Men

College Distance Carnival

5:50pm	1500m (Section 1-3)	Women
6:10pm	1500m (Sections 1-3)	Men
6:35pm	800m	Women
7:00pm	“Tupuritis” 800m	Men
7:30pm	3000m Steeple (Section 1)	Women
7:45pm	3000m Steeple (Sections 1-2)	Men
8:10pm	1500m (Sections 4-5 Fast)	Women
8:25pm	1500m (Sections 4-5 Fast)	Men
8:40pm	5000m (Section 2 Fast)	Women
9:00pm	5000m (Section 3 Fast)	Men
9:20pm	10,000m	Women
10:10pm	10,000m	Men
10:45pm	5000m (Section 1)	Women
11:10pm	5000m (Section 2 then 1)	Men

Saturday, April 12

College Running Events

12:30pm	4x100m Relay	Women
12:40pm	4x100m Relay	Men
“Cross, Ludwig, Everett, Deardorff 4x100m Relay”		
1:00pm	400m	Women
1:30pm	400m	Men
2:15pm	100m Hurdles	Women
2:35pm	110m Hurdles	Men
2:55pm	100m	Women
3:25pm	100m	Men
4:10pm	400m Hurdles	Women
4:25pm	400m Hurdles	Men
4:45pm	200m	Women
5:30pm	200m	Men
6:30pm	4x400m Relay	Women
6:45pm	4x400m Relay	Men

College Field Events

11:00am	Hammer	Women then Men
11:00am	Discus	Men then Women
Following HT/DT	Shot Put	Women
11:00am	“Wilson” Pole Vault	Women then Men
11:00am	Triple Jump	Women then Men
11:00am	Long Jump	Men then Women
11:30am	“Muci” High Jump	Women then Men